OBITUARY



Rizwana Ahmad, wife of Late Kamal Ahmed and D/o Golam Karim of Jalpaiguri passed away on April 16th 2017. Innalillahe wa inna ilaihe rajeoon. A Dua Mehfil will be held on Thursday 20th April 2017 after Asr prayers at Gulshan Society Mosque, Road 63, Gulshan 2. Friends, relatives and wellwishers are requested to attend.

2nd Edition

Anwar Karim, Asghar Karim, Sharek Ahmad, Shazia Ahmad, Shehzaad Ahmad.



Centre on Integrated Rural Development for Asia and the Pacific (CIRDAP)

TENDER NOTICE

for Empanelment of General Printing Works

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed printing presses for empanelment (enlistment) to undertake general printing works at CIRDAP. The approximate value of the total printing works will be (±) Tk.10,00000/- per biennium. The Tender Schedule may be collected from Administration & Finance Division, CIRDAP against payment of Tk. 1,000/- (not refundable) by cash or DD within 30th April, 2017.

The sealed tender must be dropped in the tender box kept in Administration & Finance Division, CIRDAP by 3:00 PM on 8th May, 2017 which will be opened at 3:30 PM on the same day in presence of Tenderers or their authorized Representatives.

For further details, kindly visit our website www.cirdap.org

Director (Administration & Finance)

NHRC boss for quick disposal of cases against juvenile inmates

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Gazipur

National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) Chairman Kazi Reazul Hoque yesterday urged the authorities concerned to take steps for quick disposal of cases against child inmates who are currently detained in juvenile correction centres.

Their appearance before the **Kazi Reazul Hoque** court could be ensured through video conference, which might speed up the process, he said.

If required, relevant laws have to be amended to ensure basic rights of the child offenders, NHRC chairman told a press briefing after visiting Tongi Juvenile Correction Centre, on the outskirts of the capital. The NHRC will take necessary initia-

the government bodies concerned, he added. During his visit, Reazul talked with

tives in this regard after holding talks with

some child offenders to know whether

they were provided with proper support and assistance. The trial of most of the chil-

dren is yet to be completed, he said, adding that it is crucial to keep the inmates separate based on the merit of their offences. At present, the correction

centre houses around 400 child offenders although it has the capacity for 300. Instead of increasing the size of the correction centre, steps have to be taken to reduce

given opportunity to study up to higher secondary level.

cation up to fifth grade. But NHRC chair-

man said the child offenders should be

The correction centre also provides edu-

the number of inmates, he said.

Reazul alleged the correction centre lacks adequate physicians and counsellors. Supreme Court Judge Justice M Iman Ali and Deputy Commissioner of Gazipur SM

Alam, among others, accompanied him during the visit.

PUBALI BANK LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION

This is for information of all concerned that the Board of Directors of Pubali Bank Limited decided at 4:00 p.m. in its 1113th Meeting held on 18 April 2017 in the Board Room of the Bank's Head Office, 26 Dilkusha Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000 to issue 7 years Subordinated Bond for BDT 500.00 crore under Basel III framework to raise the Tier-2 capital of the Bank subject to the approval of Bangladesh Bank, BSEC and other Regulatory Authorities.

Dated: Dhaka April 18, 2017 By order of the Board of Directors

Zahid Ahsan

Company Secretary



PUBALI BANK LIMITED

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE, 26 DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA-1000.

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Pubali Bank Limited, the largest online commercial Bank in Bangladesh is hereby inviting sealed Tenders from the eligible Tenderers who can participate in any or all of the following tenders as defined in the tender documents of the under mentioned work:

- Civil, Electrical and Networking works of Fees Collection Booth at Dhaka National Medical College Institute Hospital attached with our Jhonson Road Branch, Dhaka.
- Supply, installation & commissioning of Air Cooler at our Different 03 (Three) Branches and 04 (Four) Divisions.

Please visit our website- http://www.pubalibangla.com/tender.asp for more details. Interested Parties may purchase Tender document by 27 April, 2017 & to submit in the Tender Box by 30 April, 2017 (before 11.00 A.M).

ORIENTWORKS INC.

Business Development Manager

Orientworks Inc. (www.orientworks.net) is a Canadian buying agency

with a local office in Dhaka, Bangladesh. We service the needs of

speciality and department stores, catalogue companies, wholesalers and

We are looking for a top notch sales and business development manager

to grow our salesby prospecting for new clients to develop the pipeline

for new business coming into the company. The position is ideally to be

based out of our Dhaka office. However for expats, we will consider

You need to be in a leadership role currently with a garment buying

· You have travelled extensively and have existing relationships with

You have a good understanding of fashion trends and range building to

You are knowledgeable about fabric /trims sourcing to service your

· You understand margin requirements at all levels and are experienced in

The ideal candidate will be able to support the sales plan with a pro-active

"roll up my sleeve" attitude to deliver results. experienced in price

A very competitive salary package comparable to the best in the industry

Please send us your resume within May 5th 2017 along with a cover

letter explaining the strengths and advantages you can bring to this role.

We appreciate and thank all candidates for their interest and advise that only

Please email this to **hr@orientworks.net** quoting OW-BDM.

candidates selected for interviews will be contacted directly.

potential customer base in the target markets of Europe, Australia,

agency or a garment manufacturing exporter in the area of business

Performance Driven Sourcing

importers from anywhere in the world.

Requirements:

USA, and Asia.

price negotiations.

negotiations.

will be offered.

locating this role from the home country, if required.

development with a track record of success in sales.

make effective presentations to potential customers

product and range building needs

B.M. Shahidul Haque General Manager

Compensation

Although the High Court had ordered the authorities concerned to compensate the family of the victim with Tk 10 lakh, Nafia's father Kamal Ahmed Gazi had to endure a long legal battle in order to make BRTC comply.

Frustrated over the decades-long ordeal, Kamal Ahmed told The Daily Star, "It is regretful that we are being compensated after over 25 years. We have to go through immense sufferings for this." After a long wait, the court gave three years' prison term

to the driver -- still on the run -- of the bus that ran his daughter over while it held the BRTC responsible for the technical glitch in the bus, he said.

Drivers need to be trained properly and the government needs to do everything necessary to bring the number of accidents down, Kamal added. Speaking about the dreams he had for his daughter, he

said, "She was a brilliant student. If she were alive, she would be very famous." Sources at road transport and bridges ministry said the move of paying the compensation to Nafia's family came after

her father wrote to Prime Minster Sheikh Hasina depicting his long battle with the BRTC in collecting the compensation. The prime minister's office on December 14 wrote to the

ministry inquiring about the matter. Later on, Roads and Highways Division asked the BRTC to pay the compensation to the victim's family.

Slit-throat bodies

got out of the hotel raising suspicion among the hotel staff. They informed police who recovered Pushpo's body from inside the hotel room.

The body was sent to Dhaka Medical College for autopsy. Monisha could not be traced till filing of this report yesterday evening.

Meanwhile, police recovered another body of a woman

was found with her throat slit from her Ibrahimpur residence in Kafrul yesterday afternoon. The deceased Rozina Akhtar Mitu, 28, used to live at the

rented house on the ground floor of a six-storey building with her two daughters. Her husband lives in Saudi Arabia, said Kamrul Islam, officer-in-charge (operation) of Kafrul Police Station. Shakil, nephew of Rozina's husband, might have been

involved in the killing. He is on the run, said the OC.

প্লট বিক্ৰয়

বারিধারা বসুন্ধরা আ/এলাকায় ডি-ব্লকে ৫কাঠা, পি-ব্লকে ৪কাঠা, ও এন- ব্লকে ৩ কাঠা প্লট বিক্ৰয় ०५१५७०१५२०४, ०५५४७२५४००५

যোগাযোগ:

apartments at Navana Wedgewood (Plot # 24, Road # 65, Gulshan 2, Dhaka) are to be rented & sold. Each unit is 4000 square feet in size and the complex has state of the art

swimming pool and gymnasium.
Please call at: 01915785533



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ ফিলা আর্কাইভ

জাতীয় সম্প্রচার কর্তৃপক্ষ ভবন (৩য় তলা)

১২১, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, শাহবাগ, ঢাকা-১০০০ ফোনঃ ৯৬৭২২৫৯, ৯৬৭৪২৮৪, ফ্যাব্রঃ ৯৬৬৭৩৭৭ website: www.bfa.gov.bd, e-mail: bfarchive@gmail.com

মনোগ্রামের জন্য প্রস্তাব আহ্বান

বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়ের একটি গুরুত্বপূর্ণ অধিদপ্তর। ১৯৭৮ সালে 'ফিলা ইন্সটিটিউট এন্ড আর্কাইভ' নামে এটি প্রতিষ্ঠিত হলেও পরবর্তীতে ১৯৮৪ সাল থেকে এনাম কমিটির সুপারিশ অনুযায়ী এ প্রতিষ্ঠানটি বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ নামে কার্যক্রম পরিচালনা করছে।

বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ চলচ্চিত্র, চলচ্চিত্র সংক্রান্ত বিভিন্ন সামগ্রী সংগ্রহ ও সংরক্ষণসহ চলচ্চিত্র সংস্কৃতির বিকাশ; চলচ্চিত্রে জাতীয় ইতিহাস ও ঐতিহ্য; বাংলাদেশের চলচ্চিত্র শিল্পের সমস্যা ও সম্ভাবনা; চলচ্চিত্রে সামাজিক, রাজনৈতিক ও অর্থনৈতিক প্রেক্ষাপট; দেশীয় চলচ্চিত্রের কারিগরী ও নন্দন তাত্ত্বিক বিশ্লেষণ এবং চলচ্চিত্র সংশ্লিষ্টদের জীবন ও কর্ম ইত্যাদি বিষয়ে বিভিন্ন গবেষণা পরিচালনা করে আসছে।

বাংলাদেশ ফিলা আর্কাইভ এর জন্য দেশের বিভিন্ন চিত্রশিল্পী/ডিজাইনারদের কাছ থেকে একটি নান্দনিক মনোগ্রাম তৈরির প্রস্তাব আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। ডিজাইনের সংক্ষিপ্ত ব্যাখ্যা, শিল্পীর সংক্ষিপ্ত জীবনবৃত্তান্ত ও কাঙ্খিত সম্মানীর পরিমাণ উল্লেখসহ মনোগ্রামের আউটলাইন (প্রিন্ট ও সফ্ট কপি) আগামী ০৭ মে ২০১৭ তারিখের মধ্যে মহাপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ এর বরাবরে প্রেরণ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা যাচ্ছে। বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভের বিশেষজ্ঞ কমিটি কর্তৃক জমাকৃত প্রস্তাবসমূহের মধ্যে চূড়ান্তভাবে মনোনীত শিল্পীকে মনোগ্রাম তৈরির দায়িত্ব প্রদান করা হবে।

প্রস্তাব পাঠানোর ঠিকানাঃ মহাপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ, জাতীয় সম্প্রচার কর্তৃপক্ষ ভবন (৩য় তলা), ১২১, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, শাহবাগ, ঢাকা-১০০০।

> শচীন্দ্র নাথ হালদার মহাপরিচালক (চলতি দায়িত্ব)

ফোনঃ ৯৬৭২২৫৯

APARTMENT SALE
Luxurious 4454 sft. Ongoing **BARIDHARA**

Diplomatic Zone

■ Adjacent to UN Road and Lake

■ Mezzanine Floor for Common Use

03 Car Park Per Apartment

Rooftop Swimming Pool

■ Full Equipped AC GYM

■ AC Community Hall

Only genuine buyers please contact:

017555 85 704

& Many More...

UNHCR

CORRIGENDUM **TENDER NOTICE**

NGO FORUM

Ref: NGOF/UNHCR/ITB/2017-01 (Dated: 06.04.2017)

Subject: Supply of Plastic Lid Bucket

The following amendment on the above tender has been made: Last date & time of Tender Collection: 26.04.2017 at 17.00 HRS Last date and time of Tender Submission: 27.04.2017 at 14.00 HRS Tender opening date and time: 27.04.2017 at 15.00 HRS

19 April 2017

NGO Forum Cox's Bazar Project Office, Flat # B1, Plot # 71, Block-A, Kolatoli, Cox's Bazar

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources Power Division

Power Cell

Bidyut Bhaban (9th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. (www.powercell.gov.bd, www.mpemr.gov.bd)

Ref. No-27.71.0000.005.10.055.2017-443

Date: April 17, 2017

AMENDMENT OF REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST (REOI) FOR CONSULTING SERVICES FOR ANALYSIS OF TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION LOSSES AND ESTABLISHING LOSS TARGETS

All concerned are hereby informed that the deadline for submission of Expressions of Interest for the above mentioned consultancy service has been extended up to May 13, 2017 instead of May 5, 2017 during office hours.

All other terms and conditions of original REOI will remain unchanged.

1225-2C) (Mohammad Hossain)

Director General

Tel: 88 (02) 9556040, 9555962, 9566099

Fax: 88 (02) 9572097, 9554664

E-mail: dg@powercell.gov.bd

দেশের



এছাড়াও গণস্বাস্থ্য কেন্দ্রের ৭টি হাসপাতাল, ৪৩টি স্বাস্থ্যকেন্দ্র, ৮টি ডেন্টাল এবং ৯টি ফিজিওথেরাপী ইউনিট আছে। জনসাধারণকে উন্নত স্বাস্থ্য সেবা দেবার লক্ষ্যে নিবেদিত কম্পিউটারে দক্ষ অধূমপায়ী **সার্বক্ষনিক কর্মী** আবশ্যক। **অবসরপ্রাপ্ত সরকারী চিকিৎসক ও** নার্সরা যোগ্যতা অনুসারে বিবেচিত হবেন। কাজ শেখা ও সেবাদানের অপূর্ব সুযোগ।

পদ	যোগ্যতা	মাসিক বেতন স্কেল
১. রেজিস্ট্রার– কার্ডিওলজী ও ICU	FCPS / MD/ MRCP + সংশ্লিষ্ট বিষয়ে ২ বৎসরের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতা	১,০০,০০০ -১০,০০০ -২,৫০,০০০ টাকা।
২. প্রবীন চিকিৎসক	MBBS + ৫বৎসরের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতা	৪৫,০০০-৪০০০-৭৫,০০০ টাকা।
৩. নার্স সুপারভাইজার	BSc Nursing + ২বৎসরের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতা	২৫,০০০-৩০০০-৬০,০০০ টাকা।
 অভ্যর্থনা কর্মী (মহিলা) 	মাস্টার্স	১৫,০০০-১৫০০-৪০,০০০ টাকা।
৫. নিরাপত্তা কর্মী (পুরষ/মহিলা)	এসএসসি + আনসার অভিজ্ঞতা	১২,০০০-১৫০০-৩০,০০০ টাকা।
৬. পরিচছন্নকর্মী (পুরষ/মহিলা)	৮ম শ্রেনী	৮,০০০-১০০০-২৫,০০০ টাকা।

আগ্রহী অধূমপায়ী, পানসেবন ও প্রসাধনী ব্যবহারে বিরত প্রার্থীদের দুই কপি সদ্য তোলা ছবি, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অন্যান্য অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্রের ফটোকপি এবং সঙ্গে "গণস্বাস্থ্য নগর হাসপাতাল" এর নামে অফেরতযোগ্য ৫০০/-(পাঁচশত) টাকার পে অর্ডারসহ আবেদন

Invitation to bid Sponsorship Rights

National Team Sponsorship Rights

From June 01, 2017 to April 30, 2019 The Bangladesh Cricket Board (BCB) hereby invites bids from interested parties / organizations / corporate houses / agencies, who wish to acquire Sponsorship Rights for Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men & Women), "A" Team and Bangladesh Under 19 Team from June

Terms & Conditions:

01. Area of Rights: A detailed bid document has been developed incorporating all necessary bid details and documents for acquiring the Sponsorship Rights for Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men & Women), "A" Team and Bangladesh Under 19 Team from June 01, 2017 to April 30, 2019. Such period includes Home Series, Away Series, any other competition or events and Events organized by ICC and ACC.

during this period if the team sponsor brand conflicts with ICC and ACC partners. Eligibility Criteria:

a) Companies related to Tobacco, Alcohol (Surrogated & Non-Surrogated), Betting, Online Betting shall not be eligible to participate in the process and submit bids.

b) Any persons or entities with an existing unresolved dispute with BCB or ICC on a point of law or fact shall be ineligible to acquire the abovementioned rights or to participate in the bidding process.

(Marketing & Commercial Department, Email: zubaer@bcb-cricket.com) on payment of the Non-Refundable fees of BDT2,00,000 (Two Lacs Taka Only) in the form of pay Order / Bank Draft / Cash or for overseas bidders USD 2500 (Two Thousand and Five Hundred US Dollars) to be remitted to BCB (Account No. 01-7537131-01, Account Name: Bangladesh Cricket Board, Bank: Standard Chartered Bank, Dhaka, Bangladesh, SWIFT: SCBLBDDX). Please send your request for the Bid Document (soft copy or printed version) along with the evidence of the bank transfer / payment

available from April 20, 2017 to April 26, 2017 during working hours (9:00 AM to 5:00 PM except

a) The Technical Document / Offer (prepared in accordance with the Bid Document) must be submitted to the BCB Management Office on Thursday April 27, 2017 between BST 1000 to BST 1400 in a sealed envelope.

b) The Technical Offer must include a Company Profile, photocopy of updated Trade License, VAT & TIN, Authorization letter along with Security Deposit of an amount of BDT 6,00,00,000 (Six Crore Taka Only) in the form of a Pay Order (PO) or an irrevocable unconditional Bank Guarantee as per standard BCB format from a scheduled bank in Bangladesh. For overseas bidders an amount of USD 7,50,000 (Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand US Dollars) has to be paid as Security Deposit in the form of an irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee or Bank Transfer. Any bank Guarantee originated from an overseas country has to be confirmed by a local scheduled bank. In case of Bank Transfer from overseas country needs to be remitted to BCB (Account No. 01-7537131-01, Account Name: Bangladesh Cricket Board, Bank: Standard Chartered Bank, Dhaka, Bangladesh,

Participation in the Bidding Process:

a) The bidding process will be held on Saturday April 29, 2017 from BST 1100 hrs onwards in the

b) A maximum of 3 rounds of close envelope bid submission will take place. The detail bidding process shall be determined by the BCB at its sole discretion.

c) The successful bidder must submit an unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee that is valid for a period of 1 year or pay Order of the 50% of the total offered value (that is accepted by BCB) within 72 hours of confirmation from BCB. In case of any breach / default on the part of the company / party / agency in the process, the Security Deposit shall be considered forfeited automatically.

Taka Only). Queries for Team Sponsorship Rights:

For further detail please contact: Marketing & Commercial Department of BCB Management

The BCB reserves the right to cancel or make any changes in the terms to the entire process at any stage and to accept or reject any or all offers at its sole discretion, without assigning

> Chief Executive Officer Bangladesh Cricket Board Management Office: Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur-2, Dhaka 1216 Telephone: +880 2 803 1001-4, Official Website: www.tigercricket.com.bd

Bangladesh

Cricket Board

Date: 19th April 2017

চিকিৎসক, নার্স

ও নিরাপত্তা কর্মী

আবশ্যক

পত্র ৭ই মে, ২০১৭ তারিখের মধ্যে পরিচালক বরাবরে পাঠান।

Ref No: BCB/Commercial/Team Sponsor / 2017/230

01, 2017 to April 30, 2019.

Note: BCB reserves the right to obtain separate team sponsor in ICC and ACC events

Document Purchasing Procedure: a) Interested parties need to obtain a copy of the Bid Document from the BCB Management Office

receipt referred to above at the following email address: zubaer@bcb-cricket.com b) The details of the Bidding / Auction Process, Tentative FTP (Future Tour Program), Branding Guideline, Bank Guarantee Format etc. is set out in the Bid Document. Bid Document will be

Friday). Technical Offer Submission:

SWIFT: SCBLBDDX).

The qualified bidders shall be invited to participate in a "Bidding Process" Scheduled on April 29,

BCB Management Office, Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur-2, Dhaka 1216.

06. Floor Price: a) The Floor Price for the bidding of the Team Sponsorship Rights is BDT60,00,00,000 (Sixty Crore

Office at Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur, Dhaka 1216, Bangladesh. any reason whatsoever.

জিডি-৮১২